RESOLUTION 2022-63

RESOLUTION TO LEVY AND ASSESS THE CRESTWOOD GREEN ESTATES
RURAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2010-2

WHEREAS, the Lewis and Clark County Board of Commissioners (Commission)
may order and create a Rural Improvement District (District) whenever the public
interest of convenience may require, Section 7-12-2102, MCA; and

WHEREAS, the Crestwood Green Estates Rural Improvement District, No. 2010-
2 was created by the Commission on December 23, 2010, as Resolution 2010-357; and

WHEREAS, Section 7-12-2161, MCA, provides that the Commission may, before
the first Monday in September of each year, adopt a resolution levying and assessing alll
the property within the district an equal amount to the whole cost of maintaining,
preserving, or repairing the improvements within the district; and

WHEREAS, maintenance costs for the District are estimated to total $16,340 per
year; and

WHEREAS, property owners and persons with property interests within the
District were notified of the public hearing, through publication and mail, pursuant to
Section 7-12-2159, MCA.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commission that a maintenance
assessment of $430 be levied and assessed upon all benefited properties within the
boundaries of the District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a description of each parcel of land, the name
of each owner, if known, and the amount of each estimated annual assessment is listed
on Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the assessment amount contained on
attached Exhibit “A” shall be made in two equal payments by the day and month
specified on the annual tax notice. Payments made after the specified dates shall be
delinquent. Assessments will be placed on tax bills in the next available year.

DATED this_| [ 2% day of Ausfus-f; , 2022.

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Jim McCormick, Chair
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Exhibit “A”



Exhibit "A"

Crestwood Green Estates Rural Improvement District

Assessment

Code

1 36596

2 36597

3 36598

4 36599

5 36600

6 36601

7 36602

8 36603

9 36604
10 36605
11 36606
12 36607
13 36608
14 36609
15 36610
16 36611
17 36612
18 36613
19 36614
20 36615
21 36616
22 36617
23 36618
24 36619
25 36620
26 36621
27 36622
28 36623
29 36624
30 36625
31 36626
32 36627
33 36628
34 36629
35 36630
36 36631
37 36632
38 36634

Geocode

05199531202350000
05199531202010000
05199531102350000
05199531102300000
05199531202050000
05199531202300000
05199531203050000
05199531203100000
05199531202250000
05199531202100000
05199531102250000
05199531102010000
05199531102050000
05199531102100000
05199531102150000
05199531102200000
05199531202150000
05199531202200000
05195531203150000
05199531203200000
05199531203250000
05199531411150000
05199531411010000
05199531410250000
05199531410300000
05199531410350000
05199531410500000
05199531410550000
05199531410450000
05199531410400000
05199531410200000
05199531410150000
05199531411050000
05199531411100000
05199531410010000
05199531410050000
05199531410100000
05199531203010000

Owner Name

BIRD DAVID ROBERT

MCLELLAN INGRID S & JOHN M
STAVNES GUY O & DIANE R

SMITH DONNA M

BACHMEIER TODD R & ASHLEY &
SATHER ALLY F ETAL

PELC MICHAEL E

DEBRA JOSE FAMILY TRUST

WILSON STEVEN T & SHARON L
POLETTE TED A & RONNA
BELCOURT DEAN A & ELIZABETH R
PALMER CRAIG & AMANDA
JOHNSON GINA N

HOLIDAY JULIANNE

GANTZ MICHAEL R & ROBERT S & STEPHANIE C
SCHNEIDER JAMES C & BEVERLY G
WILLIAMS BRADLEY D & PATRICIA L
WHITCOMB MICHAEL JOHN TRUSTEE ETAL
PISCIARELLI GIANLUCA &
FORRESTER MEGHAN
PRENDERGAST WILLIAM J JR & KATHLEEN
RUSSELL ROBERT P & EMILY S
SETTLE MONIQUET

KIPPING JOSEPH L & BARBARA E
OPITZ CHAD R & ANGELA D
FITZPATRICK GENE J & CHRISTINE M
SARK HENRY & JILL

HANSEN RANDALL & CHARMON L
BOUTILIER MARC & KRISTA
SCOFIELD VINCE & KIMBERLY
BISOM PAULT & BETTY D
NEWHALL WESLEY G & DONNA M
TIMM ADOLPH & KIMBERLY

WALD JERED &

BRELIN STANTON E Il & REBECCA
BRELIN STANTON E Il & REBECCA
BAUER MATHEW J JR

BECK THOMAS A & MARLENE J

Maintenance
Assessment
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430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00
430.00



